

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9011/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in WP No.171/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

HAR KUMAR VIDYARTHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar,Adv.

for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.S. Kharbanda,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit

Four weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder  
affidavit, if any.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]

Court Master